

Organ Transplantation & Training

Reference Number: RDF1766-23 Date of Response: 19/09/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act with a request for information.

Specifically, I would like information regarding work on organ transplantation.

1. Please provide me with the details of collaborations with Chinese hospitals or universities on transplant medicine, research and training.

Please provide this information covering the dates 1/8/2018 to 1/8/2023 and please give the start and end dates of any collaborations, the nature of the collaboration (for example doctor exchange, research projects).

Answer: The Trust have not had any collaborations of this nature with Chinese hospitals or universities in this time period.

2. Please provide me with the details of the countries of destination for any foreign medical staff who have received training in transplant medicine at your trust between 1/8/2018 and 1/8/2023.

In providing this information please give the start and end dates of any training, the type of training (for example doctor exchange, research project), and if it focused on any particular topic.

Answer: Not applicable.